### 502213743 01/30/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NuCellSys GmbH	07/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Daimler AG
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70327

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6653010
Patent Number:	6583519

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2026288844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500
Email: afield@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen W. Palan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Daimler\_assign#page1.tif source=Daimler\_assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0853

JF \$80.00 6653010

Daimler AG

#### ASSIGNMENT

NuCellSys GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of record of the U.S. Patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Daimler AG (hereinafter "Assignee"), of Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patents and inventions and in and to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom in any form or embodiment thereof:

NOW, THEREFOR, for and in consideration of One Euro (1 €), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as the legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, and in and to any said Letters Patent, once issued, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patents, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below.

NuCellSys GmbH

Printed Name: Dr. Massimo Venturi

Blum Dr. ∀oachim

(authorized Representative)

Title:

Managing Director

Date:

Kirchheim Teck, 17.7.2017

**PATENT** REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0854



# **SCHEDULE A**

US 6,653,010 (09/822843) - Filing Date: April 2, 2001 US 6,583,519 (10/051388) - Filing Date: January 22, 2002

17 re\_annahme

PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0855

**RECORDED: 01/30/2013**